
21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 13-4 Hassels, Amelie DLRG Bonn 
2 19-3 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
3 24-4 Macartney, Marina DLRG Harsewinkel 
4 23-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
5 35-1 Sommerer, Melina DLRG Marktredwitz 
6 5-2 Reichmuth, Daniela Switzerland 
7 2-3 Kantová, Natálie Czech Republic 

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 40-4 Venohr, Ramona DLRG Region Uetersen 
2 37-3 Kröhl, Mareike DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
3 15-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
4 6-5 Franke, Frigga DLRG Altona 
5 24-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
6 37-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
7 43-2 Werkmeister, Mona Lena DLRG Rostock 

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 3-2 Franz, Theresa Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
2 8-1 Sicking , Kim DLRG Ascheberg-Herbern 
3 29-2 Telgen, Hanna DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
4 44-1 Riehm, Alina DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
5 2-4 Krapackova, Klara Czech Republic 
6 32-5 Menge, Natalie DLRG Magdeburg 
7 12-5 Essig, Sophia DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 23-5 Eling, Andrea DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
2 19-4 Sievers, Katrin DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
3 14-2 Rentschler, Antonia DLRG Celle 
4 12-4 Kimmann, Marie DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
5 37-4 Rieth, Tabea DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
6 19-5 Ma?a, Lazarevic DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
7 18-1 Brunsing, Astrid DLRG Ennigerloh 

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-1 de Smit, Lauren Belgium 
2 3-3 Steinberg, Clara Germany  / DLRG Ennigerloh
3 1-3 Porton, Chloë Belgium 
4 3-4 Zander, Vivian Germany  / DLRG Magdeburg
5 43-3 Stache, Nadine DLRG Rostock 
6 43-4 Mennigke, Gesine DLRG Rostock 
7 5-3 Oeri, Salome Switzerland 
8 46-1 Siekaup, Merle DLRG Verl 

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 6
Lane VN Name Team

1 28-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
2 41-1 Binde, Olivia DLRG Rendsburg 
3 16-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 
4 15-3 Holzkamp, Carolin DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
5 19-2 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 1 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 6
Lane VN Name Team

6 41-3 Petersen, Insa DLRG Rendsburg 
7 42-1 Schönrock, Lia-Sophie DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
8 14-1 Hinrichs, Merle DLRG Celle 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-8 Wilmots, Robbe Belgium 
2 40-8 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
3 3-9 Schmitz, Johannes Germany  / DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
4 31-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
5 44-7 Dresselhaus, Julius DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
6 44-6 Schmachtenberg, Tim DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
7 29-7 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-9 Blumberg, Felix DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
2 11-7 Hediger, Philip DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
3 31-7 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
4 19-9 Hatko, Marcel DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
5 33-7 Liebmann, Dennis DLRG Malsch 
6 46-7 Siggemann, Tristan DLRG Verl 
7 5-8 Senften, Cyril Switzerland 

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 19-10 Heisel, Marc DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
2 15-6 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
3 3-8 Bonberg, Finn Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
4 5-7 Lenzlinger, Nico Switzerland 
5 24-7 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
6 24-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
7 24-9 Möller, Fabian DLRG Harsewinkel 

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 46-6 Siggemann, Erik DLRG Verl 
2 3-10 Großerohde, Nils Germany  / DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
3 20-7 Laufer, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
4 3-7 Sparmann, Nordin Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
5 45-9 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
6 37-6 Born , Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
7 13-8 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 23-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
2 23-7 Buchmüller, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
3 25-6 Brang, Tim DLRG Jünkerath 
4 2-8 Vavrecka, Dominik Czech Republic 
5 42-9 Storck, Marcel DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
6 23-9 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
7 13-7 Niehues, Nils DLRG Bonn 
8 31-8 Holzem, Mika DLRG Lüneburg 

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 6
Lane VN Name Team

1 35-6 Rausch, Markus DLRG Marktredwitz 
2 23-10 Müller, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
3 14-9 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 
4 5-9 Abgottspon, Jonas Switzerland 
5 37-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 2 - Beach Sprint Round 1 - HeatNo. 6
Lane VN Name Team

6 28-7 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
7 2-6 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 
8 32-9 Kühne, Max DLRG Magdeburg 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 6 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 27-3 Bott, Julia DLRG Kusel 
2 3-4 Zander, Vivian Germany  / DLRG Magdeburg
3 47-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen 
4 6-4 Eggers, Janina DLRG Altona 
5 37-4 Rieth, Tabea DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
6 41-2 Iwersen, Berit DLRG Rendsburg 
7 24-5 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 
8 38-1 Mey, Simona DLRG Norderstedt 
9 19-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
10 2-2 Tesarikova, Anna Czech Republic 
11 37-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
12 12-5 Essig, Sophia DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
13 38-3 Lindermann, Sonja DLRG Norderstedt 
14 23-2 van Os, Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
15 43-4 Mennigke, Gesine DLRG Rostock 
16 38-5 Heydn, Paula DLRG Norderstedt 
17 28-4 Düpjohann, Vera DLRG Langenberg 
18 43-1 Woitendorf, Sarah DLRG Rostock 
19 39-3 Glassl, Jaqueline DLRG Pohlheim 
20 30-3 Lüdke, Lisa DLRG Luckenwalde 
21 3-5 Grote, Jessica Germany  / DLRG Halle-Saalekreis
22 34-3 Frewer, Julia DLRG Marienheide 
23 39-1 Becker, Jana DLRG Pohlheim 

Women - EN 6 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-2 Frooninckx, Lauren Belgium 
2 24-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
3 19-5 Ma?a, Lazarevic DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 34-4 Kurth, Frederike DLRG Marienheide 
5 40-1 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
6 19-2 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
7 2-1 Ansorgova, Jana Czech Republic 
8 18-1 Brunsing, Astrid DLRG Ennigerloh 
9 37-3 Kröhl, Mareike DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
10 32-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 
11 15-4 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
12 24-4 Macartney, Marina DLRG Harsewinkel 
13 20-1 Brockmeyer, Melanie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
14 16-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 
15 35-1 Sommerer, Melina DLRG Marktredwitz 
16 17-1 Schmiedner, Jana DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
17 36-2 Thiede, Clara DLRG Mölln 
18 12-3 Manuzzi, Lena DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
19 6-3 Tietkens, Emma DLRG Altona 
20 12-2 Schwab, Sandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
21 32-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 
22 2-4 Krapackova, Klara Czech Republic 
23 14-1 Hinrichs, Merle DLRG Celle 

Women - EN 6 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 34-1 Retzlaw, Alexandra DLRG Marienheide 
2 26-1 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
3 12-4 Kimmann, Marie DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 

File: 131_open_ind_startlist.pdf   Date: 09.07.2017 13:13:53 #Qual next round/heat: 10



21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 6 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

4 27-2 Brenneiser, Lea DLRG Kusel 
5 14-3 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Celle 
6 8-1 Sicking , Kim DLRG Ascheberg-Herbern 
7 17-3 Seidel, Celina DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
8 13-3 Fischer, Nadine DLRG Bonn 
9 13-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
10 46-2 Horsthemke, Miriam DLRG Verl 
11 45-3 Lühr, Kirsten DLRG Schwerte 
12 23-3 Wittek, Janine DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
13 12-1 Stenzel, Alexandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
14 43-2 Werkmeister, Mona Lena DLRG Rostock 
15 15-2 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 39-2 Maier, Maria DLRG Pohlheim 
17 41-1 Binde, Olivia DLRG Rendsburg 
18 42-1 Schönrock, Lia-Sophie DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
19 40-5 Schankin, Katharina DLRG Region Uetersen 
20 32-4 Langner, Tina DLRG Magdeburg 
21 6-2 Lauenroth, Kim DLRG Altona 
22 6-1 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Altona 
23 40-3 Gebhardt, Alica DLRG Region Uetersen 
24 19-3 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 7 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 42-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
2 42-8 Diermann, Christoph DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
3 19-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 5-10 Wanger, Sandro Switzerland 
5 1-7 Van Laethem, Maarten Belgium 
6 37-6 Born , Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
7 26-6 Luh, Tobias DLRG Kelkheim 
8 21-9 Hollesen, Nils DLRG Glücksburg 
9 41-10 Starck, Phillip DLRG Rendsburg 
10 38-7 Babbel, Jakob DLRG Norderstedt 
11 1-9 Noel, Bastien Belgium 
12 12-8 Heger, Florian DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
13 23-7 Buchmüller, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
14 12-9 Blumberg, Felix DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
15 38-8 Gibau, Jannis DLRG Norderstedt 
16 10-6 Weißhuhn, Robert DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
17 44-6 Schmachtenberg, Tim DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
18 13-6 Vom Eyser, Lukas DLRG Bonn 
19 3-9 Schmitz, Johannes Germany  / DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
20 9-6 Loer, Paul DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
21 35-6 Rausch, Markus DLRG Marktredwitz 
22 41-7 Schnödewind, Lennart DLRG Rendsburg 
23 31-6 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 
24 40-7 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
25 33-8 Neumaier, Manuel DLRG Malsch 

Men - EN 7 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 13-9 Wallasch, Uwe DLRG Bonn 
2 19-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
3 33-6 Schulz, Holger DLRG Malsch 
4 15-10 Hinderer, Leonard DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
5 42-9 Storck, Marcel DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
6 44-7 Dresselhaus, Julius DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
7 40-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 13-10 Dormann, Wolfram DLRG Bonn 
9 15-8 Schulz, Falko DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
10 30-6 Kleinert, Canice DLRG Luckenwalde 
11 1-6 Vandereet, Timon Belgium 
12 21-8 Brenke, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
13 15-7 Bärwald, Norbert DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
14 14-8 Böltzig, Henning DLRG Celle 
15 44-8 Laufkötter, David DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
16 2-8 Vavrecka, Dominik Czech Republic 
17 28-7 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
18 32-7 König, Pitt DLRG Magdeburg 
19 32-8 Dalljo, Carl-Anton DLRG Magdeburg 
20 37-9 Becker, Christopher DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
21 6-6 Tropp, Florian DLRG Altona 
22 46-6 Siggemann, Erik DLRG Verl 
23 23-9 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
24 43-9 Lerche , Tobias DLRG Rostock 
25 40-10 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Region Uetersen 

Men - EN 7 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-6 Geyer, Benjamin DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 7 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

2 24-7 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
3 29-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
4 45-9 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
5 7-7 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
6 38-6 Hein, Jannik DLRG Norderstedt 
7 45-10 Kelly, Liam DLRG Schwerte 
8 6-7 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Altona 
9 23-10 Müller, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
10 30-7 Walbrach, Pascal DLRG Luckenwalde 
11 20-6 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
12 2-7 Novotny, Jan Czech Republic 
13 29-9 Möller, Arne DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
14 28-6 Herbort, Lucas DLRG Langenberg 
15 19-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
16 46-7 Siggemann, Tristan DLRG Verl 
17 7-6 Tesch, Max DLRG Anklam 
18 38-10 Kurkowski, Jan DLRG Norderstedt 
19 23-8 Perling, Joshua DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
20 22-6 Diermann, Jan Josef DLRG Gütersloh 
21 21-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
22 7-8 Hannemann, Till DLRG Anklam 
23 12-7 Robin, Wallmersperger DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
24 31-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
25 46-8 Stachelbeck, Niklas DLRG Verl 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 34-1 Retzlaw, Alexandra DLRG Marienheide 
2 34-2 Matthäus, Jennifer DLRG Marienheide 
3 23-3 Wittek, Janine DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
4 13-4 Hassels, Amelie DLRG Bonn 
5 28-4 Düpjohann, Vera DLRG Langenberg 
6 15-5 Dammasch, Helena DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
7 1-2 Frooninckx, Lauren Belgium 
8 15-2 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
9 27-2 Brenneiser, Lea DLRG Kusel 
10 39-1 Becker, Jana DLRG Pohlheim 
11 18-1 Brunsing, Astrid DLRG Ennigerloh 
12 17-3 Seidel, Celina DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
13 45-1 Kik, Vanessa DLRG Schwerte 
14 39-3 Glassl, Jaqueline DLRG Pohlheim 
15 35-1 Sommerer, Melina DLRG Marktredwitz 
16 3-2 Franz, Theresa Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
17 30-2 Roeßiger, Lena DLRG Luckenwalde 
18 27-1 Wehner, Melanie DLRG Kusel 
19 2-1 Ansorgova, Jana Czech Republic 
20 28-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 13-3 Fischer, Nadine DLRG Bonn 
2 43-1 Woitendorf, Sarah DLRG Rostock 
3 3-4 Zander, Vivian Germany  / DLRG Magdeburg
4 3-3 Steinberg, Clara Germany  / DLRG Ennigerloh
5 20-1 Brockmeyer, Melanie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
6 38-2 Lindermann, Silvia DLRG Norderstedt 
7 27-4 Pontes, Lena DLRG Kusel 
8 30-1 Roeßiger, Laura DLRG Luckenwalde 
9 3-1 Strübing, Carla Germany  / DLRG Region Uetersen
10 12-3 Manuzzi, Lena DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
11 6-1 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Altona 
12 2-4 Krapackova, Klara Czech Republic 
13 12-2 Schwab, Sandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
14 23-5 Eling, Andrea DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
15 15-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 34-4 Kurth, Frederike DLRG Marienheide 
17 12-4 Kimmann, Marie DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
18 12-1 Stenzel, Alexandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
19 5-4 Blum, Fabienne Switzerland 
20 14-2 Rentschler, Antonia DLRG Celle 

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 17-1 Schmiedner, Jana DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
2 42-1 Schönrock, Lia-Sophie DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
3 19-4 Sievers, Katrin DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 27-3 Bott, Julia DLRG Kusel 
5 24-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
6 40-5 Schankin, Katharina DLRG Region Uetersen 
7 13-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
8 5-3 Oeri, Salome Switzerland 
9 39-2 Maier, Maria DLRG Pohlheim 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

10 24-4 Macartney, Marina DLRG Harsewinkel 
11 1-5 Vansieleghem, Lauren Belgium 
12 15-3 Holzkamp, Carolin DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
13 47-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen 
14 26-1 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
15 6-4 Eggers, Janina DLRG Altona 
16 46-2 Horsthemke, Miriam DLRG Verl 
17 14-1 Hinrichs, Merle DLRG Celle 
18 43-3 Stache, Nadine DLRG Rostock 
19 14-3 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Celle 
20 5-1 Ballat, Marina Switzerland 
21 6-2 Lauenroth, Kim DLRG Altona 

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-3 Porton, Chloë Belgium 
2 37-4 Rieth, Tabea DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
3 24-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
4 29-2 Telgen, Hanna DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
5 45-3 Lühr, Kirsten DLRG Schwerte 
6 12-5 Essig, Sophia DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
7 40-4 Venohr, Ramona DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 6-5 Franke, Frigga DLRG Altona 
9 28-3 Heinrichsmeier, Sarah DLRG Langenberg 
10 32-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 
11 9-1 Quinke, Loreen DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
12 40-3 Gebhardt, Alica DLRG Region Uetersen 
13 36-2 Thiede, Clara DLRG Mölln 
14 41-3 Petersen, Insa DLRG Rendsburg 
15 37-3 Kröhl, Mareike DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
16 4-2 Kletvang, Linnea Sweden 
17 19-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
18 23-2 van Os, Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
19 1-4 Florus, Jinske Belgium 
20 32-5 Menge, Natalie DLRG Magdeburg 
21 1-1 de Smit, Lauren Belgium 

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 15-4 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
2 24-5 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 
3 37-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
4 10-2 Ute, Bahro DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
5 45-2 Nass, Marina DLRG Schwerte 
6 40-1 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
7 4-1 Adamsson, Maja Sweden 
8 19-2 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
9 46-1 Siekaup, Merle DLRG Verl 
10 32-4 Langner, Tina DLRG Magdeburg 
11 17-2 Balke, Nele DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
12 5-2 Reichmuth, Daniela Switzerland 
13 3-5 Grote, Jessica Germany  / DLRG Halle-Saalekreis
14 36-1 Laffrenzen, Sandra DLRG Mölln 
15 16-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 
16 6-3 Tietkens, Emma DLRG Altona 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 8 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

17 41-2 Iwersen, Berit DLRG Rendsburg 
18 38-1 Mey, Simona DLRG Norderstedt 
19 19-5 Ma?a, Lazarevic DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
20 19-3 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
21 37-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 20-6 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
2 23-7 Buchmüller, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
3 15-6 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
4 5-7 Lenzlinger, Nico Switzerland 
5 19-9 Hatko, Marcel DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
6 7-6 Tesch, Max DLRG Anklam 
7 3-8 Bonberg, Finn Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
8 7-8 Hannemann, Till DLRG Anklam 
9 15-10 Hinderer, Leonard DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
10 19-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
11 17-6 Härter, Jonas DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
12 10-9 Christopher, Langen DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
13 37-6 Born , Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
14 45-8 Hassemeier, Marcel DLRG Schwerte 
15 22-6 Diermann, Jan Josef DLRG Gütersloh 
16 10-8 Thews, Sebastian DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
17 28-7 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
18 4-7 Wijkström, Noah Sweden 
19 45-10 Kelly, Liam DLRG Schwerte 
20 43-8 Wilke, Daniel DLRG Rostock 

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 33-8 Neumaier, Manuel DLRG Malsch 
2 24-9 Möller, Fabian DLRG Harsewinkel 
3 3-7 Sparmann, Nordin Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
4 9-6 Loer, Paul DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
5 41-7 Schnödewind, Lennart DLRG Rendsburg 
6 26-6 Luh, Tobias DLRG Kelkheim 
7 11-7 Hediger, Philip DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
8 38-10 Kurkowski, Jan DLRG Norderstedt 
9 40-10 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Region Uetersen 
10 5-6 Schuler, Kevin Switzerland 
11 7-7 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
12 13-6 Vom Eyser, Lukas DLRG Bonn 
13 32-10 Hillen, Luca DLRG Magdeburg 
14 38-7 Babbel, Jakob DLRG Norderstedt 
15 24-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
16 12-6 Geyer, Benjamin DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
17 33-6 Schulz, Holger DLRG Malsch 
18 38-9 Hagemeister, Felix DLRG Norderstedt 
19 32-9 Kühne, Max DLRG Magdeburg 
20 31-6 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 41-9 Petersen, Nils Ole DLRG Rendsburg 
2 3-6 Watermann, Christian Germany 
3 25-6 Brang, Tim DLRG Jünkerath 
4 46-6 Siggemann, Erik DLRG Verl 
5 44-6 Schmachtenberg, Tim DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
6 13-8 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 
7 33-7 Liebmann, Dennis DLRG Malsch 
8 10-7 Geist, Robert DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
9 1-7 Van Laethem, Maarten Belgium 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

10 15-8 Schulz, Falko DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 31-7 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
12 23-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
13 29-7 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
14 29-8 Szorec, Maximilian DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
15 21-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
16 2-7 Novotny, Jan Czech Republic 
17 12-7 Robin, Wallmersperger DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
18 28-6 Herbort, Lucas DLRG Langenberg 
19 29-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
20 40-8 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
21 14-9 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 4-6 Karlsson, Pontus Sweden 
2 15-7 Bärwald, Norbert DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
3 15-9 Karlhuber, Moritz DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
4 43-6 Rieckhoff, Oliver DLRG Rostock 
5 38-8 Gibau, Jannis DLRG Norderstedt 
6 46-7 Siggemann, Tristan DLRG Verl 
7 12-8 Heger, Florian DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
8 5-8 Senften, Cyril Switzerland 
9 14-8 Böltzig, Henning DLRG Celle 
10 43-7 Beuster , Nico DLRG Rostock 
11 10-6 Weißhuhn, Robert DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
12 40-7 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
13 5-9 Abgottspon, Jonas Switzerland 
14 38-6 Hein, Jannik DLRG Norderstedt 
15 13-7 Niehues, Nils DLRG Bonn 
16 26-7 Bendler, Carsten DLRG Kelkheim 
17 40-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
18 21-7 Beer, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
19 32-8 Dalljo, Carl-Anton DLRG Magdeburg 
20 24-7 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
21 19-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 32-6 Meng, Matthias DLRG Magdeburg 
2 41-6 Schnödewind, Lukas DLRG Rendsburg 
3 27-7 Schultz, Marco DLRG Kusel 
4 23-8 Perling, Joshua DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
5 3-9 Schmitz, Johannes Germany  / DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
6 2-9 Prochazka, Stepan Czech Republic 
7 6-6 Tropp, Florian DLRG Altona 
8 1-8 Wilmots, Robbe Belgium 
9 29-9 Möller, Arne DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
10 40-9 Fähnle, Björn DLRG Region Uetersen 
11 31-8 Holzem, Mika DLRG Lüneburg 
12 5-10 Wanger, Sandro Switzerland 
13 32-7 König, Pitt DLRG Magdeburg 
14 1-9 Noel, Bastien Belgium 
15 1-6 Vandereet, Timon Belgium 
16 42-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

17 31-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
18 11-8 Tunzi, Thomas DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
19 19-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
20 14-7 Liestmann, Uwe DLRG Celle 
21 21-9 Hollesen, Nils DLRG Glücksburg 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 10 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 5-5 Nussbaumer, Lina Switzerland 
2 5-3 Oeri, Salome Switzerland 
3 19-4 Sievers, Katrin DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 28-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
5 2-3 Kantová, Natálie Czech Republic 
6 45-1 Kik, Vanessa DLRG Schwerte 
7 23-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
8 12-2 Schwab, Sandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
9 34-3 Frewer, Julia DLRG Marienheide 
10 34-4 Kurth, Frederike DLRG Marienheide 
11 12-3 Manuzzi, Lena DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
12 37-4 Rieth, Tabea DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
13 27-1 Wehner, Melanie DLRG Kusel 
14 28-3 Heinrichsmeier, Sarah DLRG Langenberg 
15 38-4 Veelken, Cornelia DLRG Norderstedt 

Women - EN 10 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 39-3 Glassl, Jaqueline DLRG Pohlheim 
2 12-4 Kimmann, Marie DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
3 2-4 Krapackova, Klara Czech Republic 
4 30-1 Roeßiger, Laura DLRG Luckenwalde 
5 24-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
6 43-3 Stache, Nadine DLRG Rostock 
7 14-2 Rentschler, Antonia DLRG Celle 
8 1-1 de Smit, Lauren Belgium 
9 23-5 Eling, Andrea DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
10 8-1 Sicking , Kim DLRG Ascheberg-Herbern 
11 9-1 Quinke, Loreen DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
12 42-1 Schönrock, Lia-Sophie DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
13 41-1 Binde, Olivia DLRG Rendsburg 
14 24-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
15 6-4 Eggers, Janina DLRG Altona 

Women - EN 10 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 17-2 Balke, Nele DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
2 35-1 Sommerer, Melina DLRG Marktredwitz 
3 19-2 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 1-3 Porton, Chloë Belgium 
5 3-3 Steinberg, Clara Germany  / DLRG Ennigerloh
6 15-2 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
7 40-4 Venohr, Ramona DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 41-3 Petersen, Insa DLRG Rendsburg 
9 44-1 Riehm, Alina DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
10 1-5 Vansieleghem, Lauren Belgium 
11 34-1 Retzlaw, Alexandra DLRG Marienheide 
12 13-4 Hassels, Amelie DLRG Bonn 
13 13-3 Fischer, Nadine DLRG Bonn 
14 1-4 Florus, Jinske Belgium 
15 46-1 Siekaup, Merle DLRG Verl 

Women - EN 10 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 15-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
2 30-3 Lüdke, Lisa DLRG Luckenwalde 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 10 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

3 27-2 Brenneiser, Lea DLRG Kusel 
4 18-1 Brunsing, Astrid DLRG Ennigerloh 
5 30-2 Roeßiger, Lena DLRG Luckenwalde 
6 24-4 Macartney, Marina DLRG Harsewinkel 
7 38-5 Heydn, Paula DLRG Norderstedt 
8 16-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 
9 27-4 Pontes, Lena DLRG Kusel 
10 32-4 Langner, Tina DLRG Magdeburg 
11 19-5 Ma?a, Lazarevic DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
12 32-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 
13 29-2 Telgen, Hanna DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
14 6-5 Franke, Frigga DLRG Altona 
15 12-5 Essig, Sophia DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 11 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-6 Vandereet, Timon Belgium 
2 37-7 Schüßler , Daniel DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
3 24-7 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
4 38-9 Hagemeister, Felix DLRG Norderstedt 
5 32-10 Hillen, Luca DLRG Magdeburg 
6 19-10 Heisel, Marc DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
7 29-7 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
8 27-7 Schultz, Marco DLRG Kusel 
9 19-9 Hatko, Marcel DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
10 25-6 Brang, Tim DLRG Jünkerath 
11 7-8 Hannemann, Till DLRG Anklam 
12 1-8 Wilmots, Robbe Belgium 
13 2-6 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 
14 22-6 Diermann, Jan Josef DLRG Gütersloh 
15 3-10 Großerohde, Nils Germany  / DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock

Men - EN 11 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 15-7 Bärwald, Norbert DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
2 46-8 Stachelbeck, Niklas DLRG Verl 
3 45-6 Sezen, Atilla DLRG Schwerte 
4 2-8 Vavrecka, Dominik Czech Republic 
5 31-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
6 38-6 Hein, Jannik DLRG Norderstedt 
7 42-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
8 7-7 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
9 46-7 Siggemann, Tristan DLRG Verl 
10 2-9 Prochazka, Stepan Czech Republic 
11 32-8 Dalljo, Carl-Anton DLRG Magdeburg 
12 41-6 Schnödewind, Lukas DLRG Rendsburg 
13 13-8 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 
14 5-9 Abgottspon, Jonas Switzerland 
15 28-9 Maag, Matthias DLRG Langenberg 

Men - EN 11 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 31-7 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
2 38-10 Kurkowski, Jan DLRG Norderstedt 
3 17-6 Härter, Jonas DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
4 23-10 Müller, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
5 35-6 Rausch, Markus DLRG Marktredwitz 
6 13-10 Dormann, Wolfram DLRG Bonn 
7 6-7 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Altona 
8 28-6 Herbort, Lucas DLRG Langenberg 
9 31-8 Holzem, Mika DLRG Lüneburg 
10 13-6 Vom Eyser, Lukas DLRG Bonn 
11 12-8 Heger, Florian DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
12 32-9 Kühne, Max DLRG Magdeburg 
13 45-9 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
14 42-9 Storck, Marcel DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
15 5-7 Lenzlinger, Nico Switzerland 

Men - EN 11 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 30-6 Kleinert, Canice DLRG Luckenwalde 
2 6-6 Tropp, Florian DLRG Altona 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 11 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

3 37-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
4 3-9 Schmitz, Johannes Germany  / DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
5 10-7 Geist, Robert DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
6 12-9 Blumberg, Felix DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
7 14-9 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 
8 28-7 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
9 24-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
10 15-9 Karlhuber, Moritz DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 23-9 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
12 46-6 Siggemann, Erik DLRG Verl 
13 5-8 Senften, Cyril Switzerland 
14 44-7 Dresselhaus, Julius DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
15 12-7 Robin, Wallmersperger DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
16 10-8 Thews, Sebastian DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 12 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 19-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
2 36-1 Laffrenzen, Sandra DLRG Mölln 
3 6-1 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Altona 
4 15-5 Dammasch, Helena DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
5 15-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
6 5-1 Ballat, Marina Switzerland 
7 12-1 Stenzel, Alexandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
8 47-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen 
9 40-5 Schankin, Katharina DLRG Region Uetersen 
10 14-3 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Celle 
11 2-2 Tesarikova, Anna Czech Republic 
12 23-2 van Os, Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
13 45-2 Nass, Marina DLRG Schwerte 
14 32-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 
15 15-3 Holzkamp, Carolin DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 30-3 Lüdke, Lisa DLRG Luckenwalde 
17 5-2 Reichmuth, Daniela Switzerland 
18 23-3 Wittek, Janine DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 

Women - EN 12 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 3-1 Strübing, Carla Germany  / DLRG Region Uetersen
2 19-3 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
3 32-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 
4 3-5 Grote, Jessica Germany  / DLRG Halle-Saalekreis
5 46-2 Horsthemke, Miriam DLRG Verl 
6 4-1 Adamsson, Maja Sweden 
7 26-1 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
8 44-1 Riehm, Alina DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
9 1-4 Florus, Jinske Belgium 
10 4-2 Kletvang, Linnea Sweden 
11 37-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
12 1-2 Frooninckx, Lauren Belgium 
13 6-4 Eggers, Janina DLRG Altona 
14 38-2 Lindermann, Silvia DLRG Norderstedt 
15 24-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
16 37-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
17 43-1 Woitendorf, Sarah DLRG Rostock 
18 5-5 Nussbaumer, Lina Switzerland 

Women - EN 12 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 23-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
2 17-3 Seidel, Celina DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
3 3-2 Franz, Theresa Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
4 40-3 Gebhardt, Alica DLRG Region Uetersen 
5 2-1 Ansorgova, Jana Czech Republic 
6 32-5 Menge, Natalie DLRG Magdeburg 
7 40-1 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 3-4 Zander, Vivian Germany  / DLRG Magdeburg
9 13-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
10 15-4 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 6-3 Tietkens, Emma DLRG Altona 
12 24-5 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 
13 15-2 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 12 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

14 1-5 Vansieleghem, Lauren Belgium 
15 43-3 Stache, Nadine DLRG Rostock 
16 5-4 Blum, Fabienne Switzerland 
17 27-1 Wehner, Melanie DLRG Kusel 
18 29-1 Kittel, Christine DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
19 20-1 Brockmeyer, Melanie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 43-9 Lerche , Tobias DLRG Rostock 
2 45-10 Kelly, Liam DLRG Schwerte 
3 33-8 Neumaier, Manuel DLRG Malsch 
4 19-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
5 23-7 Buchmüller, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
6 33-7 Liebmann, Dennis DLRG Malsch 
7 11-7 Hediger, Philip DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
8 43-8 Wilke, Daniel DLRG Rostock 
9 17-6 Härter, Jonas DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
10 21-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
11 15-6 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
12 2-9 Prochazka, Stepan Czech Republic 
13 23-10 Müller, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
14 25-6 Brang, Tim DLRG Jünkerath 
15 29-9 Möller, Arne DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
16 19-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
17 43-6 Rieckhoff, Oliver DLRG Rostock 
18 19-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
19 3-6 Watermann, Christian Germany 
20 9-6 Loer, Paul DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
21 5-6 Schuler, Kevin Switzerland 
22 1-6 Vandereet, Timon Belgium 
23 5-7 Lenzlinger, Nico Switzerland 

Men - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 30-7 Walbrach, Pascal DLRG Luckenwalde 
2 40-8 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
3 10-6 Weißhuhn, Robert DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
4 37-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
5 35-6 Rausch, Markus DLRG Marktredwitz 
6 40-10 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Region Uetersen 
7 29-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
8 10-9 Christopher, Langen DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
9 29-8 Szorec, Maximilian DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
10 1-9 Noel, Bastien Belgium 
11 13-9 Wallasch, Uwe DLRG Bonn 
12 21-9 Hollesen, Nils DLRG Glücksburg 
13 4-6 Karlsson, Pontus Sweden 
14 2-7 Novotny, Jan Czech Republic 
15 33-6 Schulz, Holger DLRG Malsch 
16 32-6 Meng, Matthias DLRG Magdeburg 
17 11-8 Tunzi, Thomas DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
18 41-6 Schnödewind, Lukas DLRG Rendsburg 
19 15-10 Hinderer, Leonard DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
20 7-6 Tesch, Max DLRG Anklam 
21 2-6 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 
22 21-7 Beer, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
23 15-8 Schulz, Falko DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 

Men - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 24-9 Möller, Fabian DLRG Harsewinkel 
2 3-8 Bonberg, Finn Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
3 32-8 Dalljo, Carl-Anton DLRG Magdeburg 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

4 31-6 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 
5 26-7 Bendler, Carsten DLRG Kelkheim 
6 21-8 Brenke, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
7 3-7 Sparmann, Nordin Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
8 6-7 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Altona 
9 32-7 König, Pitt DLRG Magdeburg 
10 4-7 Wijkström, Noah Sweden 
11 37-9 Becker, Christopher DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
12 27-7 Schultz, Marco DLRG Kusel 
13 13-6 Vom Eyser, Lukas DLRG Bonn 
14 40-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
15 1-7 Van Laethem, Maarten Belgium 
16 23-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
17 40-7 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
18 26-6 Luh, Tobias DLRG Kelkheim 
19 6-6 Tropp, Florian DLRG Altona 
20 23-8 Perling, Joshua DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
21 43-7 Beuster , Nico DLRG Rostock 
22 32-10 Hillen, Luca DLRG Magdeburg 
23 20-6 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
24 15-9 Karlhuber, Moritz DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 

File: 131_open_ind_startlist.pdf   Date: 09.07.2017 13:13:53 #Qual next round/heat: 6



21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 14 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 23-5 Eling, Andrea DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
2 37-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
3 24-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
4 17-1 Schmiedner, Jana DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
5 15-4 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
6 23-2 van Os, Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
7 20-1 Brockmeyer, Melanie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
8 1-4 Florus, Jinske Belgium 
9 44-1 Riehm, Alina DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
10 24-5 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 
11 3-3 Steinberg, Clara Germany  / DLRG Ennigerloh
12 28-4 Düpjohann, Vera DLRG Langenberg 
13 30-1 Roeßiger, Laura DLRG Luckenwalde 
14 29-1 Kittel, Christine DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
15 15-5 Dammasch, Helena DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 23-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 

Women - EN 14 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 9-1 Quinke, Loreen DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
2 45-2 Nass, Marina DLRG Schwerte 
3 14-3 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Celle 
4 1-5 Vansieleghem, Lauren Belgium 
5 1-3 Porton, Chloë Belgium 
6 2-2 Tesarikova, Anna Czech Republic 
7 34-3 Frewer, Julia DLRG Marienheide 
8 1-1 de Smit, Lauren Belgium 
9 13-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
10 10-1 Bonn, Jenny DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
11 26-1 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
12 6-5 Franke, Frigga DLRG Altona 
13 36-1 Laffrenzen, Sandra DLRG Mölln 
14 5-1 Ballat, Marina Switzerland 
15 28-3 Heinrichsmeier, Sarah DLRG Langenberg 
16 32-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 

Women - EN 14 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 5-3 Oeri, Salome Switzerland 
2 23-3 Wittek, Janine DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
3 19-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 28-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
5 38-4 Veelken, Cornelia DLRG Norderstedt 
6 34-2 Matthäus, Jennifer DLRG Marienheide 
7 40-1 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 39-2 Maier, Maria DLRG Pohlheim 
9 1-2 Frooninckx, Lauren Belgium 
10 38-1 Mey, Simona DLRG Norderstedt 
11 5-5 Nussbaumer, Lina Switzerland 
12 3-1 Strübing, Carla Germany  / DLRG Region Uetersen
13 38-3 Lindermann, Sonja DLRG Norderstedt 
14 6-1 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Altona 
15 6-3 Tietkens, Emma DLRG Altona 
16 5-4 Blum, Fabienne Switzerland 

Women - EN 14 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 4-1 Adamsson, Maja Sweden 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Women - EN 14 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

2 4-2 Kletvang, Linnea Sweden 
3 39-1 Becker, Jana DLRG Pohlheim 
4 10-2 Ute, Bahro DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
5 32-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 
6 5-2 Reichmuth, Daniela Switzerland 
7 15-3 Holzkamp, Carolin DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
8 32-5 Menge, Natalie DLRG Magdeburg 
9 30-2 Roeßiger, Lena DLRG Luckenwalde 
10 17-3 Seidel, Celina DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
11 14-2 Rentschler, Antonia DLRG Celle 
12 47-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen 
13 27-1 Wehner, Melanie DLRG Kusel 
14 37-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
15 3-5 Grote, Jessica Germany  / DLRG Halle-Saalekreis
16 3-2 Franz, Theresa Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
17 2-3 Kantová, Natálie Czech Republic 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 15 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 30-7 Walbrach, Pascal DLRG Luckenwalde 
2 11-7 Hediger, Philip DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
3 42-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
4 3-7 Sparmann, Nordin Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
5 13-9 Wallasch, Uwe DLRG Bonn 
6 12-6 Geyer, Benjamin DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
7 11-8 Tunzi, Thomas DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
8 38-7 Babbel, Jakob DLRG Norderstedt 
9 4-6 Karlsson, Pontus Sweden 
10 33-7 Liebmann, Dennis DLRG Malsch 
11 38-9 Hagemeister, Felix DLRG Norderstedt 
12 40-8 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
13 4-7 Wijkström, Noah Sweden 
14 1-9 Noel, Bastien Belgium 
15 45-10 Kelly, Liam DLRG Schwerte 
16 10-9 Christopher, Langen DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
17 11-6 Wohlgemuth, Juergen DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 

Men - EN 15 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 43-9 Lerche , Tobias DLRG Rostock 
2 29-9 Möller, Arne DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
3 3-6 Watermann, Christian Germany 
4 10-8 Thews, Sebastian DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
5 38-8 Gibau, Jannis DLRG Norderstedt 
6 21-8 Brenke, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
7 37-9 Becker, Christopher DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
8 5-8 Senften, Cyril Switzerland 
9 3-8 Bonberg, Finn Germany  / DLRG Harsewinkel
10 37-7 Schüßler , Daniel DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
11 23-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
12 15-9 Karlhuber, Moritz DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
13 7-7 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
14 41-8 Gerth, Bo Jesper DLRG Rendsburg 
15 43-7 Beuster , Nico DLRG Rostock 
16 15-8 Schulz, Falko DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
17 42-9 Storck, Marcel DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 

Men - EN 15 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 14-9 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 
2 37-6 Born , Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
3 19-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
4 14-8 Böltzig, Henning DLRG Celle 
5 43-8 Wilke, Daniel DLRG Rostock 
6 45-9 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
7 31-8 Holzem, Mika DLRG Lüneburg 
8 2-6 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 
9 19-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
10 23-9 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
11 5-6 Schuler, Kevin Switzerland 
12 37-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
13 40-7 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
14 19-9 Hatko, Marcel DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
15 29-7 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
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21. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 13.-15.07.2017 Warnemünde

Men - EN 15 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

16 24-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
17 20-6 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Mitte 
18 13-8 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 

Men - EN 15 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 31-7 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
2 30-6 Kleinert, Canice DLRG Luckenwalde 
3 32-9 Kühne, Max DLRG Magdeburg 
4 10-7 Geist, Robert DLRG Berlin-Lichtenberg 
5 15-10 Hinderer, Leonard DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
6 26-7 Bendler, Carsten DLRG Kelkheim 
7 40-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 42-6 Stieglmaier, Florian DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
9 21-9 Hollesen, Nils DLRG Glücksburg 
10 15-6 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 7-8 Hannemann, Till DLRG Anklam 
12 40-10 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Region Uetersen 
13 22-6 Diermann, Jan Josef DLRG Gütersloh 
14 32-6 Meng, Matthias DLRG Magdeburg 
15 33-8 Neumaier, Manuel DLRG Malsch 
16 32-10 Hillen, Luca DLRG Magdeburg 
17 41-7 Schnödewind, Lennart DLRG Rendsburg 
18 1-7 Van Laethem, Maarten Belgium 

Men - EN 15 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 19-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
2 24-9 Möller, Fabian DLRG Harsewinkel 
3 29-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
4 5-9 Abgottspon, Jonas Switzerland 
5 23-8 Perling, Joshua DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
6 6-7 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Altona 
7 43-6 Rieckhoff, Oliver DLRG Rostock 
8 14-7 Liestmann, Uwe DLRG Celle 
9 13-10 Dormann, Wolfram DLRG Bonn 
10 9-6 Loer, Paul DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
11 27-7 Schultz, Marco DLRG Kusel 
12 28-6 Herbort, Lucas DLRG Langenberg 
13 41-10 Starck, Phillip DLRG Rendsburg 
14 17-6 Härter, Jonas DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
15 21-7 Beer, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
16 21-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
17 31-6 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 
18 29-8 Szorec, Maximilian DLRG Leer (Ostfriesland) 
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